54. Presbyters and Deacons from other Churches
PRESBYTERS TO BE RECOGNISED AND REGARDED AS PRESBYTERS OF THE METHODIST CHURCH

The names of persons to be recognised and regarded as Presbyters in Full Connexion are printed below and
may be amended in the Order Paper at the Conference in order to incorporate any changes consequent
upon the decisions of the Stationing Committee.

(1) Presbyters of the Irish Conference

Under Clause 43 of the Deed of Union all presbyters admitted into Full Connexion with the Conference of the
Methodist Church in Ireland are automatically recognised and regarded as presbyters in Full Connexion with
the Conference of the Methodist Church in Britain, irrespective of whether they are stationed by the latter
Conference (although they only come under the rules and discipline of the Conference when stationed by it) .
Their names are printed in the Minutes of the Conference.

(2) Presbyters of other autonomous Methodist Conferences
P Kofi Amissah 2/18 Methodist Church Ghana
Luiz F Cardoso 10/1 Methodist Church in Brazil
Lynita Conradie 22/1 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
Michael Crockett 34/9 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
Noreen S Daley-Lee 36/21 Methoidst Church in the Caribbean and Americas
William Davis 35/22 Methodist Church Ghana
Daniel K French 6/5 Methodist Church Ghana
Kong Ching Hii 35/2 Methodist Church Malaysia
Jimione Kaci 22/16 Methodist Church Fiji
N Keith Lowder 36/2 United Methodist Church
Josefa R Mairara 26/FC Methodist Church Fiji
Charles F Makonde 21/16 Methodist Church Kenya
Bernardino M Mandlate 35/31 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
David A Markay 25/1 United Methodist Church
Kristin C Markay 25/15 United Methodist Church
Adam Nyawo 35/12 Methodist Church Zimbabwe
Ayodeji E Okegbile 35/32 Methodist Church Nigeria
Romeo R Pedro 23/13 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
Robert L Roberts 14/1 United Methodist Church
Ernest B Stafford 35/3 Methodist Church The Gambia
Monwabisi R Vithi 15/1 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
T J Wesley 34/4 United Methodist Church
John Yap 36/21 Methodist Church Malaysia
Jongikaya Zihle 35/33 Methodist Church of Southern Africa
***RESOLUTION

54/1. By a Standing Vote, the Conference welcomed those presbyters to be appointed to the stations,
whose names are listed in the Agenda as amended by the Order Paper circulated to the
Conference, as ministers of other autonomous Methodist Conferences who, by virtue of clause
44 of the Deed of Union, will thereby be recognised and regarded as presbyters of the
Methodist Church admitted into Full Connexion.

(3) Presbyters of other communions applying to be recognised and regarded

Robert J Birnie 26/FC Solomon Joseph 14/18
Rachel L Frank 5/1 Robert J Kasema 23/9
Thomas Goodwin 26/FC David Kent 27/35
G Dee Haines 15/1 Chellaian Lawrence 35/5

Albert Jackson 26/FC Debora K Marschner 25/1



Michael Moon 35/33 Roderick Whateley 36/25

John C Peet 27/31 John M Whitehead 6/4
Douglas S Rix 24/1 Peter W Williams 1/1
Marcus Torchon 18/9

Arlington W Trotman 35/17

***RESOLUTION

54/2. By a Standing Vote the Conference, by virtue of clause 45 of the Deed of Union, declared that
the persons whose names are printed for this purpose in the Agenda as amended by the Order
Paper circulated to the Conference, shall be recognised and regarded during the period of their
appointment to the stations for the next ensuing year as presbyters of the Methodist Church
admitted into Full Connexion.

DEACONS OF OTHER CHURCHES TO BE RECOGNISED AND REGARDED AS DEACONS OF THE METHODIST
CHURCH
No case

PRESBYTERS OF OTHER COMMUNIONS TO BE AUTHORISED TO SERVE THE METHODIST CHURCH

The names of presbyters to be authorised to serve are printed below and may be amended in the Order
Paper at the Conference in order to incorporate any changes consequent upon the decisions of the
Stationing Committee.

Angus R Aagaard 35/6 ,\P/latrrll(clé %uttltern 38;57
Lorraine Aizlewood-Threlfall 18/9 a utto
: A Jane Campbell 22/15
Bruce S Allinson 36/8 Mark J Cantrill 25/19
M John Allison 27/32 S :rrn oa arllerrlnan 2
Robert J M Amess 12/11 PP
Kenneth Clapham 21/16
Jane Anderson 3419 Michael J Claridge 28/12
Raymond Anglesea 13/12 9
John K Clark 31/2
Janet E Appleby 20/1
. Peter T Clark 26/20
Clive M Artley 13/7
Geoffrey S Clarke 25/19
Margaret Ashby 36/9 :
Neil M Clarke 23/19
Jason M E Askew 34/12 .
. . Christopher | Coates 29/33
Janice E Audibert 26/9
John G Cole 17/11
John R Barnett S/ Katherine E Colwell 17/11
Simon C Battershy 14/3 Mal el P:JC Ok € 23/4
Elizabeth M Baxter 29/23 aicoim J ©.00
David G Coote 29/36
Stanley R Baxter 29/23 X
. Peter A Cornish 36/27
Elizabeth J Bendrey 34/9 .
Melanie Crowley 34/15
lan R Bentley 26/4 Alan Crum 18/5
Peter M Bestley 36/2 P
. Samuel Cyuma 34/11
Alan C Bird 23/26 Philio S Daniel >8/9
Robin G Blount 36/25 MO' 'f’a A Sg\'/?es o
Gita D Bond 14/25 St yh n Davi 717
Michael P M Booker 14/26 Brepne E Da V?S 36/6
Ernest G Bosse 14/7 An):jor zv c Da gm t 20/34
David H Bowler 23/10 € € ome
L Paul B Dean 36/25
Philip A Brooks 6/3 ;
Richard H Dengate 36/17
Andrew Brown 11/4 . ;
. Caroline A Dick 13/11
Elaine K Brown 20/15 .
Jane E Dicker 34/12
Jenny Brown 11/4 ] .
. A Sheila Dickson 26/3
Ruth Browning 14/9 -
Myra D Dillistone 24/3
Kate Bruce 13/11 .
- lan K Duffield 25/1
Philip R Buckland 2/9
. . Graham Dunn 23/22
Mitchell S Bunting 31/1 E Jane Durham 18/5
Deana Burton 29/37 Terence & Dver 21/
Diane J Bussey 23/14 Y

Mark S J Elvin 14/1



Felicity E M Ferriter
Malcolm Fife
Stephen H Fisher
Paul R Floe

Patricia L M Fogden
Ron Forster

Roy J Fowler
Alexander P J Galbraith
Raymond G Gaston
Richard J Gibbs
John C Girtchen
Thomas E Glover
George C Goalby
Susan M Golden
John B Gordon

| Charles J Gorton
Sarah C Gower
Peter J Green
Roger C Green
Ronald G Greig

M Angharad Griffith
Michael E Haighton
David S Hamblin

R Stephen Hannam
John A Hardaker
Janet Hardy
Amanda J Harper
Kenneth M Hawkings
Michael J Hazelton
Martin J Heath
David Henson
David J P Hewlett
Robin R Hine
Elaine M Hodge
Helen M Hodgson
Jeffery S Hopewell
Robert J Horrocks
Naison Hove
Anthony W Howells
Ann Hufton

Timothy R Jackson
Clive J Jennings
Timothy E Jessiman
Margaret A Johnson
Margaret A H Johnson
Janice Jones

R Ifor Jones

Thea Jones
Stephen P Kelly
Elizabeth A Kemp
Peter Kerton-Johnson
Richard L Kidd
Rosemary J M Kidd
Jennifer M King

Neil J Lambert
David K Langford
Emma L Langley

J Barrie Lawless
Robert W Lawrance
Daphne J Lloyd
Mark W J Loney
Donald A S Macalister
David R D Martineau

25/19
22/3
25/13
2/6
36/25
20/6
7/20
18/17
5/1
18/17
17/11
13/11
17/3
12/4
36/13
19/3
23/21
25/10
211
311
11
23/11
36/2
27/34
34/15
25/17
35/7
5/1
13/7
28/3
1717
5/1
311
217
27/31
23/12
6/3
35/4
23/29
9/16
34/1
7/15
26/7
24/10
23/13
2/9
11
23/5
27/9
26/5
24/18
19/17
19/17
35/35
36/1
26/10
72
23/5
13/11
14/15
34/13
24/20
17/11

William E J Mash
Charles L Mather
W Colin A Mcllwaine
Betty McNiven
Helen M Mee
Martin M Miller
Roger C Mills

Clive Morgan

D Marc Morgan

T Evan Morgan
Lesley A Moseley
Linda C Munt
James E A Mustard
Martyn P Neads
Barbara J Neill
Stephen D Newell

J Benjamin Nicholson
Stuart W Nixon
Johannes Nobel
Modicum Okello
Oluremi R Omole

S Robinson Paisley
Steven R Palmer
John C Park

John M Parry
Susan A Paterson
Lansford H Penn-Timity
Chandrika K Perera
Colin Phipps

Mary J Playford

Kim Plumpton
Heather J Pollard
Richard Pope

David Y Poulton
Stuart R Radcliffe
John Rammell

Paul Rathbone
Glenn T Reading
Keith A F Rengert
Justine C Richards
J Gwyndaf Richards
Paul L Richards
Neil S Riches
Derek W Rosamond
Tudur Rowlands
Richard Rowling
Charles Royden
Marion E Russell
Jonathan Salmon
Mark H Salmon
Robert W Sanday
Wendy J Saunders
Michael R Sheard
Michael Shrubsole
Malcolm Smalley
Alistair G Smeaton
Andrew P L Smith
Deborah J Snowball
Lynda Spokes
Beverley A Stark
Christopher H Stebbing
Elizabeth | Strafford
Margaret E C Talbot

28/1
14/26
5/1
2/24
311
36/13
20/1
2/13
11
11
23/21
25/1
35/35
26/4
22/1
712
29/34
2417
29/33
5/1
13/11
31/2
23/13
20/6
23/28
23/12
29/32
34/15
24/1
14/3
36/10
23/26
11/24
5/10
19/13
28/1
29/23
5/18
14/1
24/25
11
23/7
5/1
13/3
11
29/23
34/1
27/34
26/4
28/3
26/1
35/30
17/11
26/10
29/14
9/5
28/21
34/14
23/5
23/12
25/1
13/11
14/5



Graham R Tarn 19/23 Cindy K Wesley 14/26

Andrew M Taylor 27/32 Brian W White 5/9
James A Taylor 717 Carolyn White 6/4
Kathryn | Taylor 34/12 Malcolm R White 36/4
Noelle R Taylor 34/12 Eric K Whitley 23/10
Patrick H Taylor 27/34 Rosemary J Whitley 23/10
Rosemary E Taylor 17/22 Maurice A Whittaker 22/16
Hamish G F Temple 17/3 Janet | Whittingham 19/3
Gregory Thompson 20/6 Trudie A Wigley 7122
Joanne Thorns 13/11 Nicholas Will 14/7
Derek J Tighe 36/10 Mark R Williams 35/39
Matthew J H Trick 14/26 Roger T Williams 14/26
Brian D Trudgian 14/18 Desmond C Williamson 35/39
Ruth C Turner 25/1 Grant F Wilson 20/1
Julie Upton 25/1 Jeffrey Wilson 17/11
Peter J Van De Kasteele 23/4 Ronald Wilson 9/16
David Varcoe 35/36 Alan W Wright 17/11
Bruce Waldron 14/26 Michael Yates 22/28
Mark E Watson 27/32 Ernest W N Yu 35/39
***RESOLUTION

54/3. The Conference resolved that the persons whose names are printed for this purpose in the
Agenda as amended by the Order Paper circulated to the Conference, be authorised to serve
the Methodist Church for the next ensuing year by virtue of Standing Order 733(1) and that
each person so authorised shall reside for the purposes of the stations in the Circuit whose
number appears against his or her name so listed.

DEACONS OF OTHER COMMUNIONS TO BE AUTHORISED TO SERVE THE METHODIST CHURCH

The name of a deacon authorised to serve is printed below and may be amended in the Order Paper of the
Conference in order to incorporate any changes consequent upon the decisions of the Stationing Committee.

Ellen M Monk Winstanley 21/10

***RESOLUTION

54/4, The Conference resolved that the person ordained deacon in another communion whose name
is printed above, be authorised to serve the Methodist Church for the next ensuing year by
virtue of Standing Order 733(1) and that the person so authorised shall reside for the purposes
of the stations in the Circuit whose number appears against her name.

PRESBYTERS AND DEACONS OF OTHER COMMUNIONS APPLYING TO BE ASSOCIATE PRESBYTERS OR
DEACONS OF THE METHODIST CHURCH

The names of presbyters of other communions to be granted the status of associate presbyter are printed
below and may be amended in the Order Paper of the Conference in order to incorporate any changes
consequent upon the decisions of the Stationing Committee.

Sydney W Andrew 17/7 Diane Brownhill 19/1
Michael J Asquith 14/7 Anthony F Bundock 16/1
Timothy J Atkins 13/10 Daniel J A Burton 19/3
Carol M Ball 34/9 Sue Caddy 25/19
Christine Bandawe 16/2 Carole A Camp 5/1
Michael Barber 26/22 Heather R Carter 23/1
Clive Barrett 2710 Roy Catchpole 26/5
Michael P Benwell 16/2 Colin Cheeseman 16/2
Paul M Bilton 27/33 Paul R F Clemence 21/15

Jan H Bisschoff 34/18 Anthea J Colledge 16/3



Fiona J M Cotton-Betteridge
Mandy R Coutts
Simon J Cox

John E Dennett
Linda Dodds
Kingsley Dowling
Dennis S Downing
Sylvia Earle
Charlotte E Elvey
Matthew S Evans
Robert A Evens
Jeremy M Fathers
Clive A Flatters
Lissa M Gibbons
Brendan A Giblin
Michael E Goodland
Alan Haigh

John Hallows

Alec J Harding
Kenneth Harris

Ruth Harris

Paul Hartley

John A Hawley
William E Henderson
Garry A F Hinchcliffe
Michael Hopkins
Richard L Howlett
Timothy J Hurren
Martin Jacques

Julia M Jesson
David William Joynes
Alistair G Kaye
Samuel Kennedy
Susan E Kent
Graham J Kitts
Bryan T Knapp
Rosemary A Lawley
Ralph N Mann

Colin T McCarty
Andrew S C Melvin
Alan Middleton
Jennifer S Montgomery
Sarah L Moore
Andrew Myers

***RESOLUTIONS

17/22
16/7
21/15
21/15
13/10
16/3
12/9
29/16
35/26
16/14
34/1
5/1
16/17
13/10
29/16
12/22
16/2
21/6
13/17
13/7
16/17
16/17
21/2
16/17
16/12
36/1
34/1
16/12
13/17
25/19
13/19
16/3
29/16
13/12
12/14
36/18
28/20
23/4
14/5
34/4
13/11
6/14
9/0
16/1

James W S Newcome
Andy J Nicholson
Rodney Nicholson
Hillary Nyika

Delia M P O'Halloran
David J Page

Ann J Parker

Barry R Parker

David G Paton-Williams
Paul J Payton

James E D Percival
Peter M L Phillips
Robert E Pickering
Trevor Pitt

David E Pountain
Amanda L Rhodes
David W Rhymer
Clive J Richardson
David M Robinson
Peter B Rouch

Carol A Rowles

Neil Salt

Anthony M Shepherd
David M Shepherd
Hannah J Smith
Stephen Smith

T Roger Smith

M Paul Spurgeon

K Ruth Stables

J Allan Taylor

David Teece

Eleanor L Trimble
Paul Q Tudge

James H Turner

Rose Uitterdijk

Mark R Vasey-Saunders
Daniel H Von Allmen
Francis S K Wainaina
Anthony C St John Walker
Gillian A Webb

Philip W Webb
Thomas P B Yacomeni
Diana Zanker

9/0
16/2
21/9
35/22
34/1
11/8
712
16/1
16/2
16/2
21/14
712
21/2
13/10
12/14
16/17
12/4
36/1
16/2
19/1
35/26
21/15
16/12
34/14
16/1
36/1
21/2
16/12
13/17
36/7
16/17
19/1
16/7
16/1
18/9
25/19
35/2
16/12
25/19
34/1
28/9
7/17
16/2

54/5. The Conference resolved that the persons whose names are printed for this purpose in the
Agenda as amended by the Order Paper circulated to the Conference, be granted the status of
associate presbyter for the next ensuing year by virtue of Standing Order 733A(1) in the Circuit
whose number appears against his or her name so listed.

54/6. The Conference resolved that the person whose name is printed below be granted the status of
associate deacon for the next ensuing year by virtue of Standing Order 733A(1) in the Circuit

whose number appears against her name.

Constance M Taylor

27/9



